
Date : 12/6/2021 7:50:30 PM
From : "Laurel Gaddie" laurel@smartacus.org
To : "phil.ginsburg@sfgov.org" phil.ginsburg@sfgov.org,
"MayorLondonBreed@sfgov.org" MayorLondonBreed@sfgov.org,
"jeffrey.tumlin@sfmta.com" jeffrey.tumlin@sfmta.com
Cc : "recpark.commission@sfgov.org" recpark.commission@sfgov.org,
"MTABoard@sfmta.com" MTABoard@sfmta.com,
"Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org" Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org,
"ChanStaff@sfgov.org" ChanStaff@sfgov.org,
"Catherine.Stefani@sfgov.org" Catherine.Stefani@sfgov.org,
"Aaron.Peskin@sfgov.org" Aaron.Peskin@sfgov.org,
"Gordon.Mar@sfgov.org" Gordon.Mar@sfgov.org,
"Dean.Preston@sfgov.org" Dean.Preston@sfgov.org,
"Matt.Haney@sfgov.org" Matt.Haney@sfgov.org, "MelgarStaff@sfgov.org"
MelgarStaff@sfgov.org, "MandelmanStaff@sfgov.org"
MandelmanStaff@sfgov.org, "Hillary.Ronen@sfgov.org"
Hillary.Ronen@sfgov.org, "Shamann.Walton@sfgov.org"
Shamann.Walton@sfgov.org, "Ahsha.Safai@sfgov.org"
Ahsha.Safai@sfgov.org, "clerk@sfcta.org" clerk@sfcta.org,
"hello@kidsafeggp.com" hello@kidsafeggp.com
Subject : Safe #CarFreeJFK must be made permanent
  
Dear Director Ginsburg, Mayor Breed, and Director Tumlin, Rec and Park Commissioners, and
members of the Board of Supervisors,<BR><BR>Thank you for your continued support of Car-Free
JFK! Having car-free space in our largest park has been an eye-opening and uplifting experience for
me and countless other people in our city.<BR><BR>Writing to urge you to support keeping JFK car-
free permanently — your support is needed now more than ever.<BR><BR>San Francisco deserves
more people-first spaces where residents and visitors can be active, enjoy nature, and spend time with
friends and family. People of all ages and abilities have been flocking to JFK to enjoy the car-free
space.<BR><BR>Keeping JFK car-free would allow these people (and countless others) to get
outside, enjoy nature, improve their health, and visit attractions in the Park.<BR><BR>Best of all,
keeping JFK car-free would allow people of all ages, abilities, and means to access our beautiful park
by whatever method they prefer — walking, biking, rolling, taking public transit, or driving a car —
thanks to the ample access options, including buses, shuttles, the 3,000+ free parking spots throughout
the Park and along Lincoln Way and Fulton Street, and the parking garages underneath the Music
Concourse.<BR><BR>Finally, this 3+ mile car-free connection between the panhandle and ocean
beach is a critical active-transportation corridor (walk, run, bike, scoot, roll) that encourages the most
environmental and climate-conscious means of running errands, getting to work, visiting friends, and
taking children to school.<BR><BR>Please join me, along with countless other residents and
advocacy organizations, in supporting keeping JFK car-free forever.<BR><BR>Thanks again, and
please take care.

Sent from my iPad


